of
 E

xc
lu

si
on

 a
s

a
Pe

rc
en

ta
ge

 o
f T

ot
al

 G
V

P

C
ap

si
cu

m
s

&
 C

hi
lie

s

C
uc

um
be

rs

M
el

on
s

-
R

oc
k

M
el

on
s

-
W

at
er

B
ea

ns
 (

F
re

nc
h

&
 R

un
ne

r)

C
ab

ba
ge

s

P
um

pk
in

s

O
ra

ng
es

L
em

on
s

an
d

L
im

es

M
an

da
ri

ns

Z
uc

ch
in

i

T
om

at
oe

s

M
an

go
es

C
ut

 F
lo

w
er

s

N
ur

se
ri

es

L
et

tu
ce

s

P
ot

at
oe

s

O
ni

on
s

A
vo

ca
do

s

C
hi

ne
se

 C
ab

ba
ge

Industry

Paper to be presented to the 47th Annual Australian Agriculture & Resource Economics Society Conference, Fremantle, 2003

18

5.2 Sensitivity Analysis

The sensitivity of EDcrit to each key variable is shown in table 4.  Here, the percentage change

in the variable concerned is indicated along with the resultant change (∆%) in total benefits.

The extent of shading in the table is directly proportional to the degree of variable sensitivity.

Table 4: Sensitivity of EDcrit to changes in Key Assumptions

Assumption

(Most Likely Value)

Value Tested ∆% Expected Average

Annual On-Farm Cost to

Affected Industries

∆%

Extremely Low - 98.0%* $450,300 + 4.6%Probability of Entry With Exclusion Policy

(Very Low) Low + 586.0%* $361,300 - 16.1%

Moderate - 41.2%* $249,200 - 42.1%Probability of Entry Without Exclusion Policy

(High) Low + 79.4%* $100,600 + 76.6%

Low - 65.0%* $159,600 - 62.9%Probability of Establishment

(Moderate) High + 70.0%* $720,200 + 67.3%

3.5% - 50.0% $532,100 + 23.6%Discount Rate

(7.00%) 10.5% + 50.0% $351,100 - 18.4%

1.0 × 10-4 - 90.0% $423,700 - 1.6%Satellite Infestation Parameter, µ

(1.0 × 10-3) 1.0 × 10-2 + 900.0% $479,400 + 11.4%

$45/ha/yr - 1 spray - 50.0% $423,300 - 1.7%Average Total Cost Increment (Excl. Yield Loss)

($90/ha/yr - 2 sprays, ie. distribution  mid point) $135/ha/yr – 3 sprays + 50.0% $436,000 + 1.3%

0.0% - 100.0%* $269,500 - 37.4%Percentage of Yield Loss Despite Control Effort

(2.5% - distribution mean) 5.0% + 100.0%* $688,500 + 59.9%

50.0% - 25.0% $367,600 - 14.6%Proportion of Host Industries Potentially Affected

(≈ 75%) 100.0% + 25.0% $485,600 + 12.8%

5.0% - 50.0%* $384,700 - 10.6%Export Revenue Losses Attributable to Loss of

Pest-Freedom Status

(10% - distribution mid point)

15.0% + 50.0%* $543,900 + 26.3%

- 20.0% na $433,800 + 0.8%Change in Producer Surplus Induced by Removal

of Quarantine Restrictions

(0%)

- 50.0% na $436,800 + 1.5%

*  Indicates mid point or mean of distribution used to calculate ∆%.

 Represents mean across all regions.  Actual areas used were taken from ABS (1998).

Paper to be presented to the 47th Annual Australian Agriculture & Resource Economics Society Conference, Fremantle, 2003

19

6. Discussion

The findings of section 5 give an indication of the potential benefits a general system of pest

assessment can deliver to those empowered with quarantine policy formulation.  The

methodology demonstrated here provides quarantine policy-makers with a high level of

information concerning the repercussions of their decisions.  Perhaps the two most critical